

Bureau of State Investigations Case Summary

Case Number: 09-1-1162

Facility:

GADSDEN C.I.

Class:

IMPROPER CONDUCT (COMPLNTS)

Case Type: A

Priority:

Special Category:

Assigned: 2/19/09

Incident Date: 2/16/09

Incident Time: 6:50:00 PM

Super Appv: 3/16/09

Cent Office Appv: 3/20/09

Distributed: 3/20/09

Addendum Pend: No

Addend. Date:

Disp. Date: 4/3/09

Background Narrative:

ON 2/26/09, AT APPROXIMATELY 1850 HOURS, OFFICER SHAMEKA CALULEY ENTERED DELTA DORM OFFICER'S STATION AND OBSERVED A PICTURE OF INMATE VELEZ, ADA DC#L74252 IN OFFICER WILLIAM WOODS' PERSONAL BAG. INMATE VELEZ IS ASSIGNED TO DELTA DORM.

Sustained: Yes

Unsustained: No

Exonerated: No

Disposition:

ASSIGNED BY INSPECTOR MARTIN, BASED UPON THE EVIDENCE OBTAINED DURING THE COURSE OF THE INVESTIGATION, CORRECTIONAL OFFICER WILLIAM WOOD VIOLATED SECTION 33-208.002(26)(STAFF/OFFENDER RELATIONSHIP) OF THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. ****3/17/09 C. O. (CCA) William Wood - Substantiated, William Wood was Terminated from Gadsden Correctional Facility on February 19, 2009 for Improper Conduct. Mailed to FDLE on 4/8/09. lc*** *****4/1/09 Mailed to DMS & Warden Arnold in Gadsden CF. lc****

Inspector(s)

Complainant(s)

CARTER, DEBRA

CAULEY, SHAMEKA (C.O.) (Private Facility - Certified Staff)

Victim(s)

Subject(s)

WOODS, WILLIAM (OFFICER) (Private

Facility - Certified Staff)

Witness(es)

VELEZ, ADA (Active Inmate) L74252 FOWLER, DANNY (CAPTAIN) (Private Facility - Certified Staff) CANNON, LINDA